## **BFGOODRICH TIRES**

## 2018 Tire Rack® SCCA CAM Challenge Official Contingency Program

Program Name:	2018 Tire Rack® SCCA CAM Challenge Contingency Program
Program Contact Information:	SCCA Brandy Wiggans 6620 SE Dwight St. Topeka, KS 66619 (800) 770-2055 x332 (855) 263-5524 – fax contingency@scca.com
	<ul> <li>BFGoodrich Tires is an Official Contingency Sponsor of 2018 Tire Rack® CAM         Challenge events</li> <li>This is an optional contingency awards program.</li> </ul>
Program Duration:	2018 Tire Rack® CAM Challenge events
	<ul> <li>Competitors must register each year to be eligible for awards.</li> <li>CAM Challenge is a separate registration from Solo Tour and ProSolo Registration.</li> <li>Competitors must be registered in the program prior to competing. No awards will be paid if you do not follow all contingency procedures.</li> <li>Register at <a href="www.scca.com/pages/solo-contingency">www.scca.com/pages/solo-contingency</a></li> <li>It is the competitor's responsibility to register properly and neatly apply decals.</li> </ul>
	<ul> <li>Competitor must use BFGoodrich Tires on all four wheel positions during all runs.</li> <li><u>Decals Required:</u> YES</li> <li># of Decals: 3</li> <li><u>Location:</u> 18" decals over each front wheel well and on the front bumper or hood. No competing decals may be displayed.</li> <li><u>Availability:</u> Official BFGoodrich decals are available on-site in the SCCA tech area. Decals are available in Black, White and full color (Red/White/Blue). No other colors permitted.</li> </ul>
Class Eligibility List:	CAM-C, CAM-S, CAM-T
	<ul> <li>Product awards are presented to the 1<sup>st</sup> place Challenge winner per event in 2018 Tire Rack® CAM Challenge competition.</li> <li>Awards may be redeemed for any BFGoodrich automobile or light-truck tire, except Baja T/A, Krawler T/A. All light-truck awards must be 35" diameter or smaller.</li> <li>Race tire awards are for size used in competition won or smaller only.</li> <li>Only competitors who compete on BFGoodrich Tires exclusively are eligible for the Year-End Points awards.</li> <li>Awards will not be issued after November 30, 2018 except in the case of back-orders.</li> <li>See "Payout Schedule" below for award amounts.</li> </ul>
Information:	<ul> <li>This contingency program is verified by SCCA and paid by BFGoodrich Tires. For payout details or to ask questions contact Brandy Wiggans at <a href="mailto:contingency@scca.com">contingency@scca.com</a></li> </ul>
PAYOUT SCHEDULE	1 <sup>st</sup>
Per Event/ Challenge  BFGoodrich Tires retai	2 tires  ns the option to name and/or change eligible categories, classes, and cars at any time during the 2018 season.